Yale® ESC-AD
The ESC-AD industrial fork lift truck
combines leading technology and
operator comfort for high performance
and productivity in docking, drive-in/
drive-through rack applications within
retail distribution, food manufacturing
and processing, general warehousing

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ESC030AD
3 Power/Voltage Electric/36 Volts
4 Operation Type Stand
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 3000 (1361)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (609)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
7 Mast Tilt Std (Opt) degrees 5F/5B (10F/5B)
8 Mast – Lowered Height (Std Mast) in (mm) 84 (2130)
9 Free Lift – Top of Fork (Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast) in (mm) 5 (140)
9a Free Lift – Top of Fork (Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast w/wo LBR) in (mm) 33/61 (860/1555)
10 Lift Height – Top of Fork (Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast) in (mm) 131 (3332)
11 Mast – Extended Height (Std Mast with/without LBR) in (mm) 180/154 (4555/3912)
12 Overhead Guard Height (Std/Opt) in (mm) 88/83 (2234/2108)
13 Grade Clearance % 40
14 Overall Width in (mm) 42 (1067)
15 Forks (Thickness x Width x Length) in (mm) 1.5 x 4 x 42 (38 x 102 x 1067)
16 Standard Carriage Width (Class II) in (mm) 38.5 (978)
17 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 7.5 (190)
19 Ground Clearance (Center of Wheelbase) NL in (mm) 4 (102)
20 Load Distance (Ctr
of Wheel to Face of
Forks)
3-Stage FFL Clear View™ Mast † in (mm) 12.8 (327)
20a 2-Stage LFL/FFL, 3-Stage FFL Hi-Vis™ Mast †† in (mm) 12.6 (321)
20b 4-Stage Mast ††† in (mm) N/A N/A 18.3 (464)
21 Battery Compartment Height in (mm) 31.1 (790)
21a Length in (mm) 13.8 (352) 16.0 (408) 18.3 (464)
21b Width Nominal SIZE 38"
21c Actual in (mm) 38.6 (980)
22 Length to Face of Forks in (mm) 62.3 (1583) 64.5 (1639) 66.7 (1695)
23 Wheelbase in (mm) 39.4 (1001) 41.6 (1057) 43.8 (1113)
24 Aisle Width* in (mm) 111.3 (2827) 113.4 (2880) 115.5 (2934)
25 Equal Aisle, 90° Intersecting Aisle* in (mm) 68.0 (1728) 68.5 (1740) 69.0 (1752)
26 Turning Radius in (mm) 50.7 (1289) 52.8 (1341) 54.9 (1395)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
27 Travel Speed (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 7.2/7.2 (11.6/11.6)
28 Lift Speed Std 2-Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 87/59 (0.44/0.30)
28a Opt 2-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 87/59 (0.44/0.30)
28b Opt 3-Stg FFL Clear View™ Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 99/69 (0.50/0.35)
28c Opt 3-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 83/65 (0.42/0.33)
28d Opt 4-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) N/A N/A 113/79 (0.57/0.40)
29 Lower Speed Std 2-Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 63/100 (0.32/0.51)
29a Opt 2-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 61/98 (0.31/0.50)
29b Opt 3-Stg FFL Clear View™ Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 71/102 (0.36/0.52)
29c Opt 3-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 71/88 (0.36/0.45)
29d Opt 4-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) N/A N/A 86/100 (0.44/0.51)
30 Gradeability 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 15.0/15.0
31 Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 2602/2356
32 Brake Method of Control Spring Apply/Elec. Released
32a Method of Operation Foot
W

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation ESC035AD ESC035AD ESC040AD
3 Power/Voltage Electric/36 Volts
4 Operation Type Stand
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 3500 (1588) 3500 (1588) 4000 (1814)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (609)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
7 Mast Tilt Std (Opt) degrees 5F/5B (10F/5B)
8 Mast – Lowered Height (Std Mast) in (mm) 84 (2130)
9 Free Lift – Top of Fork (Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast) in (mm) 5 (140)
9a Free Lift – Top of Fork (Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast w/wo LBR) in (mm) 33/61 (860/1555)
10 Lift Height – Top of Fork (Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast) in (mm) 131 (3332)
11 Mast – Extended Height (Std Mast with/without LBR) in (mm) 180/154 (4555/3912)
12 Overhead Guard Height (Std/Opt) in (mm) 88/83 (2234/2108)
13 Grade Clearance % 40
14 Overall Width in (mm) 42 (1067)
15 Forks (Thickness x Width x Length) in (mm) 1.5 x 4 x 42 (38 x 102 x 1067)
16 Standard Carriage Width (Class II) in (mm) 38.5 (978)
17 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 7.5 (190)
19 Ground Clearance (Center of Wheelbase) NL in (mm) 4 (102)
20 Load Distance (Ctr
of Wheel to Face of
Forks)
3-Stage FFL Clear View™ Mast † in (mm) N/A
20a 2-Stage LFL/FFL, 3-Stage FFL Hi-Vis™ Mast †† in (mm) 12.6 (321)
20b 4-Stage Mast ††† in (mm) 18.3 (464)
21 Battery Compartment Height in (mm) 31.1 (790)
21a Length in (mm) 18.3 (464) 20.8 (528)
21b Width Nominal SIZE 38"
21c Actual in (mm) 38.6 (980)
22 Length to Face of Forks in (mm) 66.7 (1695) 69.3 (1759) 69.3 (1759)
23 Wheelbase in (mm) 43.8 (1113) 46.3 (1177) 46.3 (1177)
24 Aisle Width* in (mm) 115.5 (2934) 118 (2997) 118 (2997)
25 Equal Aisle, 90° Intersecting Aisle* in (mm) 69.0 (1752) 69.6 (1768) 69.6 (1768)
26 Turning Radius in (mm) 54.9 (1395) 57.4 (1458) 57.4 (1458)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
27 Travel Speed (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 7.2/7.2 (11.6/11.6)
28 Lift Speed Std 2-Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 87/59 (0.44/0.30)
28a Opt 2-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 87/59 (0.44/0.30)
28b Opt 3-Stg FFL Clear View™ Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) N/A
28c Opt 3-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 83/62 (0.42/0.32) 83/62 (0.42/0.32) 83/59 (0.42/0.30)
28d Opt 4-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 113/76 (0.57/0.38) 113/76 (0.57/0.38) 113/68 (0.57/0.35)
29 Lower Speed Std 2-Stg LFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 63/100 (0.32/0.51)
29a Opt 2-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 61/98 (0.31/0.50)
29b Opt 3-Stg FFL Clear View™ Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) N/A
29c Opt 3-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 71/91 (0.36/0.46)
29d Opt 4-Stg FFL Mast (NL/RL) ft/min (m/sec) 86/100 (0.44/0.51)
30 Gradeability 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) % 15.0/15.0
31 Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Rating (NL/RL) lbf 2602/2356 2562/2280 2562/2280
32 Brake Method of Control Spring Apply/Elec. Released
32a Method of Operation Foot
W